# 503572922 11/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3619549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZHIMIN TAN			03/05/2015	
YUCHENG HOU			03/05/2015	
YUAN TIAN			03/05/2015	
YANQIU ZHANG			03/05/2015	
FABIO DE SOUZA PIRE	S		03/30/2015	
GEORGE KARABELAS			03/23/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	GE OIL	& GAS UK LIMITED		
Street Address:	2 HIGH	STREET		
City:	NAILSE	NAILSEA, BRISTOL		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
	BS48 1BS			
Postal Code:		3S		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
	Total: 1	Number 14579930		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf         ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf         ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US         503-595-5300	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1 ATA ( e sent to provided; 5 0 1	Number 14579930 503)595-5301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 503-595-5300 camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf         ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US         503-595-5300         camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com         JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL         121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600         ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 14579930 503)595-5301 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 503-595-5300 camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf         ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US         503-595-5300         camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com         JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL         121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600         ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfi; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US         503-595-5300         camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com         JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL         121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600         DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER         PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number         14579930         503)595-5301         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfig; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US         503-595-5300         camille.sakamoto@klarquist.com         JEFF HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LL         121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600         DNE WORLD TRADE CENTER         PORTLAND, OREGON 97204         7156-94181-01	Mail.	

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment - 94181-01#page1.tif
source=Assignment - 94181-01#page2.tif
source=Assignment - 94181-01#page3.tif
source=Assignment - 94181-01#page4.tif
source=Assignment - 94181-01#page5.tif
source=Assignment - 94181-01#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zhimin Tan, of Katy Texas, Yucheng Hou, of Katy, Texas, Yuan Tian, of Houston, Texas, Yanqiu Zhang, of Houston, Texas, Fabio de Souza Pires, of Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, and George Karabelas, Houghton le Spring, United Kingdom have invented a certain invention, entitled RISER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF FORMING A RISER ASSEMBLY, described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/579,930, filed December 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, having a place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol BS48 1BS, United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zhimin Tan, Yucheng Hou, Yuan Tian, Yangiu Zhang, Fabio de Souza Pires. and George Karabelas hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0222, JBH:cmw 01/13/15 7156-94181-01 3342459.doc ZG/P220394US

Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Witness:	
Print Name:	Zhimin Tan
Date:	Date:
Witness:	Yucheng Hou
Print Name:	i donong 110u
Date:	Date:
Witness:	
Print Name:	Yuan Tian
Date:	Date:
Witness:	
Print Name:	Yanqiu Zhang
Date:	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0223

Page 2 of 3

JBH:cmw 01/1	3/15 7156-9	4181-01 3342	459.doc ZG/.	P220394US
--------------	-------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

Witness: Fabio de Souza Pires Kora Print Name: <u>ROPENO</u> reida 2015 Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date Date: 30 Ö

George Karabelas

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness:

2015. Date: \_\_\_\_ 09/ 101

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0224

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zhimin Tan, of Katy Texas, Yucheng Hou, of Katy, Texas, Yuan Tian, of Houston, Texas, Yanqiu Zhang, of Houston, Texas, Fabio de Souza Pires, of Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, and George Karabelas, Houghton le Spring, United Kingdom have invented a certain invention, entitled RISER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF FORMING A RISER ASSEMBLY, described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/579,930, filed December 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, having a place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol BS48 1BS, United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zhimin Tan, Yucheng Hou, Yuan Tian, Yanqiu Zhang, Fabio de Souza Pires, and George Karabelas hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid GE Oil & Gas UK Limited, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0225

Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Witness: <u>Indsey TURNER</u> Print Name: <u>LINdsey TURNER</u> Date: <u>Mark 5, 2015</u>

Witness: Knoby Tukner Print Name: Lindsuf Tukhek Date: Mar. 5, 2015

Zhimin Tan

Date: 03/05/2015

Yucheng Hou

Date: 03/05/2015

Witness: Knoky Tukner Print Name: Lindsuy Tukner Date: Mar- 5, 2015

Witness: <u>Inday</u> TURNER Print Name: <u>Lindsey</u> TURNER Date: Mar - 5, 2015

Yuan Tian

Date: 03/05/2015

Yanqiu Zhang

Date: 3/5/2015

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0226 JBH:cmw 01/13/15 7156-94181-01 3342459.doc ZG/P220394US

Witness:	

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

.....

Fabio de Souza Pires

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

6	and the second state of th	
Witness:	1 -	
Print Name: _	RICHARD	Clamant.

George Karabelas

Date: 23 MAR 2015

Date: 23 MARN 2015

## PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 11/17/2015**